Bronaugh R-VII School District Board of Education Tax Rate Hearing August 15, 2024 5:45 PM

1. Call to Order

The Bronaugh Board of Education meeting was called to order by Dale Jones at 6:03 PM.

2. Roll Call

President Dale Jones Present Vice-President Ryan Linn Present

Treasurer Dennis Bowling Absent (Excused)

Secretary Ashley Banes Present

Bill Rainey Absent (Excused)
Chauncy Thompson Absent (Excused)

Chris Haynes Present
Administrator Beth Sandness Present
Administrator Austin Gripka Present

3. Tax Rate Discussion

4. Tax Rate Approval

Motion to approve the Tax Rate made by Ryan Linn and seconded by Ashley Banes. Motion vote 3-0. Motion carried.

5. Adjournment

Motion to adjourn made by Chris Haynes and seconded by Ryan Linn. Motion vote 3-0. Motion carried. Meeting adjourned at 6:05 PM.